# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NuScale Power, Inc.	09/30/2011

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NuScale Power, LLC
Street Address:	6650 SW Redwood Lane, #210
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97224

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11941024
Application Number:	12121733
Application Number:	12136625
Application Number:	12272175
Application Number:	12272215
Application Number:	12272235
Application Number:	12393577
Application Number:	12397481
Application Number:	12939957
Application Number:	60988348
Application Number:	60988382
Application Number:	61463282
PCT Number:	US0882617
PCT Number:	US0882634
PCT Number:	US0882644
	DATENT

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 027172 FRAME: 0370** 

PCT Number:	US0964817
PCT Number:	US0964839
PCT Number:	US0964849
PCT Number:	US0964833

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)220-2480 Phone: 503-224-3380

Email: ndscherer@stoel.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Stoel Rives LLP

Address Line 1: 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34163/14

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nathan D. Scherer

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=ArticlesofConversion#page1.tif source=ArticlesofConversion#page2.tif source=ArticlesofConversion#page3.tif source=ArticlesofConversion#page4.tif

source=ArticlesofConversion#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 027172 FRAME: 0371



Secretary of State Corporation Division 255 Capitol Street NE, Suite 151 Salem, OR 97310-1327

Phone:(503)986-2200 www.filinginoregon.com Registry Number: 445173-99

Type: DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Next Renewal Date: 06/22/2012

NUSCALE POWER, LLC 6650 SW REDWOOD LANE #210 PORTLAND OR 97224

# **Acknowledgment Letter**

The document you submitted was recorded as shown below. Please review and verify the information listed for accuracy.

**Document** 

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

Filed On 09/30/2011

Jurisdiction OREGON

Name

NUSCALE POWER, LLC

Principal Place of Business 1000 NE CIRCLE BLVD SUITE 10310

CORVALLIS OR 97330

**Mailing Address** 

6650 SW REDWOOD LANE #210 PORTLAND OR 97224

Manager

JACK SEPENDA 6700 LAS COLINAS BLVD IRVING TX 75039

Note: More names are on file.

Registered Agent

JASON M BRAUSER 900 SW FIFTH AVE STE 2600 PORTLAND OR 97204

Manager

CARLOS HERNANDEZ 6700 LAS COLINAS BLVD IRVING TX 75039

Manager

MIKE STEUERT 6700 LAS COLINAS BLVD IRVING TX 75039

GINSPO ACK 09/30/2011

PATENT REEL: 027172 FRAME: 0372



Articles of Conversion - Business Estities - Secretary of State - Cooperation Division - 255 Capital St. NE, Bulto 151 - Salem, OR 97310-1327 - http://www.FilinginOragon.com - Phone: 603) species -

SEP 3 0 2011

1) NAM Nu 2) Type Ore Ore Ore Ore Ore Ore Ore Ore Ore Or	pa or Print Lagi ME or Business USCAIE POWNESS 1990 IL COPPO ME OF BUSINESS USCAIE POWNESS 1990 IL III IL COPPO PE OF BUSINESS 1990 IL III IL COPPO A COPPO OF THE DOVICE ADDITION	THE PARTY PROPERTY PROPERTY PROPERTY PROPERTY PROPERTY PROPERTY PROPERTY PROPERTY AFTER CONT. LLC.  ENTITY AFTER CONT. LIBERTY AFTER CONT. LLC.  PLAN OF CONVER.  JAL INFORMATION I	CONVERSION: CONVER	·-		For of	ETARY OF STA
1) NAM Nu 2) Type Ore Nu Type Ore Ore Ore Ore Ore Ore Ore Ore Ore Or	pa or Print Lagi ME or Business USCAIE POWNESS 1990 IL COPPO ME OF BUSINESS USCAIE POWNESS 1990 IL III IL COPPO PE OF BUSINESS 1990 IL III IL COPPO A COPPO OF THE DOVICE ADDITION	THE PARTY PROPERTY PROPERTY PROPERTY PROPERTY PROPERTY PROPERTY PROPERTY PROPERTY AFTER CONT. LLC.  ENTITY AFTER CONT. LIBERTY AFTER CONT. LLC.  PLAN OF CONVER.  JAL INFORMATION I	CONVERSION: CONVER	e posted on our we bette.			fice use only
NAME NUMBER NUMB	ME OF BUSINESS  GOOD COPPO  ME OF BUSINESS  GOOD COPPO  ME OF BUSINESS  GOOD COPPO  A COPY OF THE  DATE OF BUSINESS  A COPY OF THE	S EMITY PRIOR TO BY, INC. SEMITY PRIOR TO BION SEMITY AFTER CO ST, LLC SEMITY AFTER CO SEMITY	CONVERSION:  ONVERSION:  DIVERSION:  BION IS ATTACHE!	EW ENTITY TYPE	Plan of Convers	sion.	
Nu Type Ore Ore Ore Ore Ore Ore Ore Ore Ore Or	USCALE POWER PEOP BUSINESS PAGOT COTPO ME OF BUSINESS PEOF BUSINESS PAGOT THE DATE ADDITION DATE ADD	ENTITY PRIOR TO TRITON  BENTITY AFTER COPF, LLC  ENTITY AFTER CO  I Hability Comp.  PLAN OF CONVER.	CONVERSION:  ONVERSION:  DIVERSION:  BION IS ATTACHE!	EW ENTITY TYPE	Plan of Convers	ion.	
Ore Name Number of Na	PE OF BUSINESS TOGOTO ME OF BUSINESS SCALE POWE THE OF BUSINESS TOGOTO THE DATE OF THE DATE ADDITION	ENTITY PRIOR TO TREATH AFTER COPF, LLC ENTITY AFTER CO LIABILITY AFTER CO PLAN OF CONVER	ONVERSION: DIVERSION: ZITY BION IS ATTACHE!	EW ENTITY TYPE	Plan of Convers	sion.	
Ore	regon corpo WE OF Busines USCALE POWE PE OF Busines PEGON LIMITE A COPY OF THE DVIDE ADDITION	BION  BENTITY AFTER CO  F, LLC  BENTITY AFTER CO  Hability Comp.  PLAN OF CONVER.  AL INFORMATION	ONVERSION: DIVERSION: ZITY BION IS ATTACHE!	EW ENTITY TYPE	Plan of Convers	sion.	
Nam Nu: Ore Ore	ME OF BUSINESS SCALE POWER SE OF BUSINESS SEGON LIMITED A COPY OF THE DMIDE ADDITION	S ENTITY AFTER C OF, LLC ENTITY AFTER CO Hability comp PLAN OF CONVER IAL INFORMATION I	DIVERSION: BIDY BION IS ATTACHE! REQUIRED FOR N	EW ENTITY TYPE	Plan of Convers	sion.	
Nu: Typi Ore	Scale Powers of Business Signal limited A cory of THE	OF, LLC ENTITY AFTER CO Hability comp PLAN OF CONVER HALIMFORMATION I	DIVERSION: BIDY BION IS ATTACHE! REQUIRED FOR N	EW ENTITY TYPE	Plan of Convers	ion.	
Ore Pro	PE OF BUSINESS PEGON LIMITED A COPY OF THE	ENTITY AFTER CO liability comp PLAN OF CONVER	any BON IS ATTACHE! REQUIRED FOR N	EW ENTITY TYPE	Plan of Convers	ijon.	
Ore Pro	egon limited A copy of THI DVIDE ADDITION	PLAN OF CONVER	any BON IS ATTACHE! REQUIRED FOR N	EW ENTITY TYPE	Plan of Convers	sion.	
PRO	A COPY OF THE	PLAN OF CONVER	SION IS ATTACHE! REQUIRED FOR N	EW ENTITY TYPE	Plan of Convers	ion.	
Pro	OVICE ADDITION	AL INFORMATION I	REQUIRED FOR N	EW ENTITY TYPE	Plan of Convers	ijon.	<del></del>
					Plan of Convers	sion.	
Sec	e Articles o	Organization	of NuScale P	ower, LLC attached to	Plan of Convers	sion.	
) Exec	CUTION ! Must	e signed by an off	cer or disertor fo	A competition a marshar or		liability company, a general pa	adment from a
THE REAL PROPERTY.	re partnersnip,	OF 8 OBSTRACTOR 8	introd lability ca	tnership i			
By m	ny signature, ( :	lecture as an autho	rized authority. U	at this filling has been everning	ed by me and is, to th	e best of my knowledge and b	ellef, true,
	nature:	NO. PRINCETO OPERAT BE	्र श्रम्भाता क्षात्राम्	ocument is against the law at Printed Name:	id may be penalized t	ry fines, imprisonment or both.  Title:	
		XX		7			
			<del></del>	John J. Surina, Jr.		Chief Financial C	)fficer

#### PLAN OF CONVERSION

# NuScale Power, Inc., an Oregon corporation to NuScale Power, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company

- 1. The name and type of business entity prior to the conversion provided for hereby (the "Conversion") are NuScale Power, Inc., an Oregon corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The name and type of business entity after the Conversion are NuScale Power, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company (the "LLC").
- 3. The Corporation shall be converted to the LLC in the Conversion by delivering to the Oregon Secretary of State of Articles of Conversion for filing, together with this Plan of Conversion and the Articles of Organization attached hereto. The Conversion shall occur in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Oregon Business Corporation Act and the Oregon Limited Liability Company Act (the "OLLCA").
- 4. At the effective time of the Conversion, by virtue of the Conversion and without any action on the part of the Corporation, the LLC or any holder of the Corporation's capital stock: (i) each share of Common Stock, \$0.001 par value per share, of the Corporation issued and outstanding immediately prior to the effective time of the Conversion shall be converted into and become five one hundredths (0.05) of one duly authorized and validly issued Common Unit of the LLC; and (ii) each share of Series A Preferred Stock, \$0.001 par value per share, of the Corporation issued and outstanding immediately prior to the effective time of the Conversion shall be converted into and become three tenths (0.30) of one duly authorized and validly issued Common Unit of the LLC. The Common Units constitute membership interests under the OLLCA, and their rights, preferences, privileges and restrictions are as set forth in the Operating Agreement (as defined below) and the OLLCA.
- 5. At the effective time of the Conversion, the LLC will be governed by (i) the Articles of Organization attached to this Plan of Conversion that are filed with this Plan of Conversion to effect the Conversion, and (ii) the Operating Agreement of the LLC entered into by and between the LLC and its members effective as of the effective time of the Conversion (the "Operating Agreement").

[remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

DLI-6369486v3

6. At the effective time of the Conversion, the name and address of each manager of the LLC will be:

Paul Lorenzini 6550 W Redwood Lane, Suite 210 Portland, OR 97224

John Hopkins 6700 Las Colinas Blvd. Irving, TX 75039

Carlos Hernandez 6700 Las Colinas Blvd. Irving, TX 75039

Mike Steuert 6700 Las Colinas Blvd. Irving, TX 75039

Jack Sependa 6700 Las Colinas Blvd. Irving, TX 75039

7. The Conversion shall be effective at 12:02 p.m., Pacific Time, September 30, 2011.

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF NUSCALE POWER, LLC An Oregon Limited Liability Company

#### ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is NuScale Power, LLC.

#### **ARTICLE II**

The Company shall have perpetual existence.

#### ARTICLE III

The name of the initial registered agent is Jason M. Brauser and the address of the initial registered office is 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600, Portland, Oregon 97204.

# ARTICLE IV

The address where the Division may mail notices is 6650 SW Redwood Lane, # 210, Portland, Oregon 97224.

#### ARTICLE V

The Company shall be managed by a manager or managers.

#### **ARTICLE VI**

The name and address of the organizer of the Company are Matthew E. Newell, 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600, Portland, Oregon 97204.

DATED this 30th day of September, 2011.

Matthew E. Newell, Organizer

DLI-6369486v3

PATENT REEL: 027172 FRAME: 0376

**RECORDED: 11/03/2011**